Bill No	10-12	
Concerning:	Community Action Board -	
Membership		
Revised:	3/5/2012 Draft No. 1	
Introduced:	March 6, 2012	
Enacted:	April 17, 2012	
Executive: _	April 26, 2012	
Effective:	July 26, 2012	
Sunset Date	: <u>None</u>	
Ch. 7 . L	aws of Mont. Co. 2012	

COUNTY COUNCIL FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

By: Council President at the Request of the County Executive

AN ACT to:

- (1) alter the size of the Community Action Board; and
- (2) generally amend County law regarding the Community Action Board

By amending

Montgomery County Code Chapter 27, Human Rights and Civil Liberties Section 27-41

Boldface Heading or defined term.

<u>Underlining</u>
Added to existing law by original bill.
[Single boldface brackets]
Deleted from existing law by original bill.

Double underlining Added by amendment.

[[Double boldface brackets]] Deleted from existing law or the bill by amendment.

Existing law unaffected by bill.

The County Council for Montgomery County, Maryland approves the following Act:

1	Sec. 1.	Section 27-41 is amended as follows:
2	27-41. Cre	ation and organization.
3		* * *
4	(c)	Board—Composition; membership.
5		(1) The Community Action Board consists of not more than [39]
6		24 nor less than [27] 15 members.
7		* * *
8	Approved:	
9		$I_{\mathcal{M}}$
10		1/17/2012
11	Roger Berlin	er, President, County Council Date
12	Approved:	
13		
14	Sus	I terret Buil 76.2012
15	Isiah Leggett	County Executive Date
16	This is a corr	rect copy of Council action.
17	.0	
18	Jinda	m. Janer 4/27/12
19	Linda M. La	uer, Clerk of the Council Date